EMPLOYEE

Selig, Todd |I.

Kurz, David L.

Miller, Richard A.
Stano, Thomas P.
Hoffman, Michael
Daly Ill, Franklin A.
Marcoux, Paul R.
Kelley, Rene H.
Matheny Jr., Hubert O.
Lynch, Michael J.
Brown, James C.
O'Leary, Peter

Kelly, Sean F.
Jablonski, Gail E.
Furlong, Jeffrey C.
Holmstock, David
O'Sullivan, Brendan J.
Bilodeau, Michael D.
Cedarholm, David
Johnson, Thomas F.
Tarrants, Gabe A.
Best, Jason J.
Campbell, James B.
Weeks lll, Francis M.
Rouleau, Holly M.
Henny, Peter E.
Miller, Glenn G.

Dix, Robert A.
Moorenovich, Charles W. L.
Stevens, Richard H.
Laroche Jr., Raymond
Bullen, Douglas G.
Richard, Dwight J.

Lavigne I, Barry A.

JOB TITLE

Town Administrator
Chief of Police

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Police Officer
Firefighter

Deputy Chief of Police
Fire Captain

Director of Public Works
Firefighter

Fire Chief

Police Lieutenant
Business Manager
Firefighter

Police Sergeant

Fire Inspector

Police Sergeant

Town Engineer

Building Inspector/Code Enforcement/Zoning Officer

Police Detective

Firefighter

Planner/Economic Development Director

Police Detective

Police Officer

Firefighter

Firefighter

Town Assessor

Firefighter

Firefighter

DPW Buildings and Grounds Foreman
DPW Assistant Director of Operations
DPW Water System Foreman
Firefighter
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2007 GROSS
EARNINGS

104,209.24
95,786.22
94,019.62
90,484.48
88,621.30
87,107.85
85,922.66
85,338.91
84,574.66
81,066.82
79,692.24
79,007.84
78,562.93
77,550.67
76,303.03
76,192.86
75,969.71
73,836.19
73,398.10
70,830.40
70,613.13
69,780.12
69,749.97
69,063.35
68,891.16
68,745.71
68,437.40
67,727.22
67,421.35
67,175.69
66,064.34
65,893.44
65,865.80
64,454.61



EMPLOYEE
Gagnon, Joseph M.

Lundberg Ill, Kenneth I.

Lyczak, Michael J.
Buinicky, Andrew L.
Champagne, Ann G.

Levesque Jr., Edward J.

Emanuel, David F.
Valpey, Stephen B.
Lapolla, James S.
Campbell, R. Scott
Lilly, Kathryn E.
Clark, Glen A.

Pitt, Lorrie L.
Brooks, Daniel A.
Kustra, Gary N.
Beers, Brian S.
Wheat, Mark A.
Vincent, Luke R.
Jautaikis, Steven A.
Dolliver, Sean R.
Dalton, John R.
Seeley, David M.
Walker, Duane L.
Driscoll, Daniel M.
Berry, Virginia L.
Dill, Charlton R.
Madden, Thomas
Ross, Barbara J.
Austin I, Burton J.
Couch, James E.
Gifford, Lloyd E.
Smith, Benjamin H.
Goodwin, Steve A.
Camuso-Reed, Clara

Nutter, Arthur

JOB TITLE
Police Officer
Firefighter
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Firefighter
DPW Tradesman- Equipment Mechanic
Firefighter
Firefighter
Police Officer
DPW Highway Foreman
Town Clerk/Tax Collector
Police Officer
Firefighter
DPW Maintenance Worker
DPW Maintenance Worker
Manager of Information Technology
Firefighter
Police Detective
Police Officer
DPW Maintenance Worker

DPW Superintendent of Wastewater

DPW Wastewater Treatment Plant Chief Operator

Administrative Assistant - Town Administrator
DPW Maintenance Worker

Library Director

Staff Accountant

DPW Maintenance Worker

DPW Maintenance Worker

DPW Maintenance Worker

Police Officer

DPW Wastewater Treatment Plant Tradesman
DPW Wastewater Lab Technician

DPW Maintenance Worker
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2007 GROSS
EARNINGS

64,364.53
64,072.60
63,360.21
62,656.39
62,405.97
62,324.32
62,271.61
61,538.15
61,477.43
60,969.45
60,504.73
60,468.37
60,298.96
59,464.23
59,136.23
59,093.45
59,077.37
57,195.60
57,087.33
56,950.46
55,492.10
54,677.28
54,204.68
53,793.64
53,603.91
53,556.55
52,451.83
52,284.16
51,421.94
51,227.25
51,122.58
49,992.55
49,482.47
48,983.54
48,632.59



EMPLOYEE
Hoglund, Janice L.
Johnson, Jennifer L.
Mitchell, Dawn M.
Perusse, Melissa M.
Beaudoin, Lisa J.
Edwards, Karen R.
Landgraf, Barbara L.
Landry, Corey J.
McDermott, Bonnie
Hamel, Donna L.
Cilley, Edward G.
Peterson, Daniel S.
Cleary, Jason M.
Doucette, Derek A.

Laroche Sr., Raymond

Arredondo, Charlotte M.

Brooks, Phillips
Tetreault, Mark W.
Buckman, Andrew J.
Leclair, Keith R.
Stevens, Craig J.
Richardson, Lisa M.
Martin, Richard A.
Miner, Nancy S.
Moore, Nicole I.
Thrasher, Margaret R.
Brulet, Matthew
Hood, Brian W.

Lilly, Richard G.

Meadowcroft, Jessica B.

Fleming, Ryan J.
Auger, Danielle
Kelly, Jennifer
O'Keefe, Patrick G.
Fedele, Stephen J.

JOB TITLE
Assistant to the Public Works Director
Administrative Assistant - Police Department
Administrative Assistant - Police Department

Administrative Assistant - Fire Department

Administrative Assistant - Business Department

Administrative Assistant - Planning/Zoning/Assessing

Deputy Town Clerk/Tax Collector
Division Chief of Fire Operations

DPW Maintenance Worker

Secretary - Town Clerk/Tax Collector Office
Parking Enforcement Officer

DPW Superintendent of Wastewater
Division Chief of Fire Prevention & Safety
Firefighter

DPW Part-Time Maintenance Worker
Children and Young Adult Services Librarian
DPW Part-Time Equipment Mechanic
Fire Marshal

Churchill Rink

Firefighter

DCAT Coordinator

Parking Enforcement Secretary

Police Evidence Technician

Library Assistant

Library Assistant

Library Assistant

DPW Part-Time Laborer

DPW Part-Time Laborer

Town Treasurer

Part-Time Office Assistant

DPW Part-Time Laborer

Part-Time Office Assistant

Part-Time Police Officer

DPW Part-Time Laborer

DPW Part-Time Laborer
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2007 GROSS
EARNINGS

48,425.18
48,046.88
47,545.10
46,170.51
45,523.94
44,363.23
39,937.95
39,388.23
39,271.55
31,835.53
29,591.27
25,373.68
23,704.14
17,482.68
15,086.09
14,683.49
13,630.50
12,680.64
12,538.13
11,796.19
11,413.63
10,160.76
10,016.80
7,043.91
7,012.55
5,332.01
5,326.00
5,230.00
5,200.00
4,735.00
4,490.00
3,495.00
3,015.70
2,800.00
2,495.00



EMPLOYEE
Melanson, Donna M.
Reinhold, Benjamin T.
Niman, Neil B.
Ricker, Edward R.
Ciampo, Patrick J.
Carroll, Diana C.
Leach, Catherine K.
Morong, Mark D.
Needell, Gerald J.
Smith, Henry M.
Smith, Julian
Van Asselt, Karl A.
Marino, Michelle G.
Peterson, Elyza A.
Krauklin, Peter D.
Shump, Ann U.
Millett, Adam D.
Miller, Damon W.
Kadden, Warren S.
Lucius, Susan

Regan, Christopher T.

Kopczynski, Karalynn A.

Njue, Samuel M.
Joyce, Mary M.
Smith, Peter S.
Stanhope, Peter E.
Beaudoin, Phillip
Smith, Wesley R.
Kelley, Richard D.
McGowan, William F.
Stevens, Aaron
Aiken, Judith K.
Fuller, Susan L.
Harris, Annmarie D.

Ozenich, Richard A.

JOB TITLE

Part-Time Office Assistant
DPW Part-Time Laborer
Town Council Chairman
DPW Part-Time Laborer
DPW Part-Time Laborer
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Part-Time Office Assistant

DCAT Operator

DPW Engineering Technician

Supervisor of the Checklist
Churchill Rink

DPW Part-Time Laborer
Call Firefighter

Part-Time Minute Taker
Town Moderator

Call Firefighter

DCAT Operator

Part-Time Office Assistant
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Call Firefighter

Call Firefighter

Planning Board Member
Planning Board Member
DCAT Operator
Supervisor of the Checklist
Planning Board Member
Planning Board Member

Planning Board Member
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2007 GROSS
EARNINGS

2,383.50
2,200.00
2,000.00
1,969.00
1,650.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,332.00
1,239.12
1,221.00
1,190.00
1,161.00
1,075.25
1,058.38
1,018.40
912.00
906.20
894.18
874.50
750.00
750.00
680.09
591.99
575.00
575.00
572.30
553.00
500.00
500.00
500.00



EMPLOYEE
Parnell, Lorne E.
Roberts, Stephen N.
Many, Richard P.
Smith, Russell J.
Lenharth, William A.
Bowes, Morris W.
Rackley, Heather L.
Lewis, Wayne E.
Ballestero, Alyssa D.
Pekins, Roni S.
Larner, Seth H.
Stevens, Rachel E.
Grant, W. Arthur
Greene, Richard D.
Carlyon, Matthew D.
Brown, lan S.
Belshaw, Richard W.
Reilly, Wayne D.
Harris, Wendy E.

Maurice, Elizabeth V.

JOB TITLE
Planning Board Member
Planning Board Member
Call Firefighter
Call Firefighter
Call Firefighter
Deputy Town Treasurer
Part-Time Office Assistant
Planning Board Member
Part-Time Office Assistant
Supervisor of the Checklist
DCAT Operator
DCAT Operator
Planning Board Member
Planning Board Member
Call Firefighter
Churchill Rink
DCAT Operator
Call Firefighter
Library Assistant

Election Official
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2007 GROSS
EARNINGS

500.00
500.00
463.44
459.01
457.67
400.00
400.00
375.00
372.50
315.00
292.50
272.50
250.00
250.00
226.55
173.25
103.50

98.50

90.00

75.00

&

5,345,051.08
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