EMPLOYEE			2007 GROSS EARNINGS
Selig, Todd I.	Town Administrator	\$	104,209.24
Kurz, David L.	Chief of Police	\$	95,786.22
Miller, Richard A.	Fire Captain	\$	94,019.62
Stano, Thomas P.	Fire Captain	\$	90,484.48
Hoffman, Michael	Fire Captain	\$	88,621.30
Daly III, Franklin A.	Police Officer	\$	87,107.85
Marcoux, Paul R.	Firefighter	\$	85,922.66
Kelley, Rene H.	Deputy Chief of Police	\$	85,338.91
Matheny Jr., Hubert O.	Fire Captain	\$	84,574.66
Lynch, Michael J.	Director of Public Works	\$	81,066.82
Brown, James C.	Firefighter	\$	79,692.24
O'Leary, Peter	Fire Chief	\$	79,007.84
Kelly, Sean F.	Police Lieutenant	\$	78,562.93
Jablonski, Gail E.	Business Manager	\$	77,550.67
Furlong, Jeffrey C.	Firefighter	\$	76,303.03
Holmstock, David	Police Sergeant	\$	76,192.86
O'Sullivan, Brendan J.	Fire Inspector	\$	75,969.71
Bilodeau, Michael D.	Police Sergeant	\$	73,836.19
Cedarholm, David	Town Engineer	\$	73,398.10
Johnson, Thomas F.	Building Inspector/Code Enforcement/Zoning Officer	\$	70,830.40
Tarrants, Gabe A.	Police Detective	\$	70,613.13
Best, Jason J.	Firefighter	\$	69,780.12
Campbell, James B.	Planner/Economic Development Director	\$	69,749.97
Weeks III, Francis M.	Police Detective	\$	69,063.35
Rouleau, Holly M.	Police Officer	\$	68,891.16
Henny, Peter E.	Firefighter	\$	68,745.71
Miller, Glenn G.	Firefighter	\$	68,437.40
Dix, Robert A.	Town Assessor	\$	67,727.22
Moorenovich, Charles W. L.	Firefighter	\$	67,421.35
Stevens, Richard H.	Firefighter	\$	67,175.69
Laroche Jr., Raymond	DPW Buildings and Grounds Foreman	\$	66,064.34
Bullen, Douglas G.	DPW Assistant Director of Operations	\$	65,893.44
Richard, Dwight J.	DPW Water System Foreman	\$	65,865.80
Lavigne II, Barry A.	Firefighter	\$	64,454.61

EMPLOYEE	JOB TITLE	2007 GROSS EARNINGS	
Gagnon, Joseph M.	Police Officer	\$	64,364.53
Lundberg III, Kenneth I.	Firefighter	\$	64,072.60
Lyczak, Michael J.	Police Officer	\$	63,360.21
Buinicky, Andrew L.	Police Sergeant	\$	62,656.39
Champagne, Ann G.	Police Officer	\$	62,405.97
Levesque Jr., Edward J.	Police Sergeant	\$	62,324.32
Emanuel, David F.	Firefighter	\$	62,271.61
Valpey, Stephen B.	DPW Tradesman- Equipment Mechanic	\$	61,538.15
Lapolla, James S.	Firefighter	\$	61,477.43
Campbell, R. Scott	Firefighter	\$	60,969.45
Lilly, Kathryn E.	Police Officer	\$	60,504.73
Clark, Glen A.	DPW Highway Foreman	\$	60,468.37
Pitt, Lorrie L.	Town Clerk/Tax Collector	\$	60,298.96
Brooks, Daniel A.	Police Officer	\$	59,464.23
Kustra, Gary N.	Firefighter	\$	59,136.23
Beers, Brian S.	DPW Maintenance Worker	\$	59,093.45
Wheat, Mark A.	DPW Maintenance Worker	\$	59,077.37
Vincent, Luke R.	Manager of Information Technology	\$	57,195.60
Jautaikis, Steven A.	Firefighter	\$	57,087.33
Dolliver, Sean R.	Police Detective	\$	56,950.46
Dalton, John R.	Police Officer	\$	55,492.10
Seeley, David M.	DPW Maintenance Worker	\$	54,677.28
Walker, Duane L.	DPW Superintendent of Wastewater	\$	54,204.68
Driscoll, Daniel M.	DPW Wastewater Treatment Plant Chief Operator	\$	53,793.64
Berry, Virginia L.	Administrative Assistant - Town Administrator	\$	53,603.91
Dill, Charlton R.	DPW Maintenance Worker	\$	53,556.55
Madden, Thomas	Library Director	\$	52,451.83
Ross, Barbara J.	Staff Accountant	\$	52,284.16
Austin II, Burton J.	DPW Maintenance Worker	\$	51,421.94
Couch, James E.	DPW Maintenance Worker	\$	51,227.25
Gifford, Lloyd E.	DPW Maintenance Worker	\$	51,122.58
Smith, Benjamin H.	Police Officer	\$	49,992.55
Goodwin, Steve A.	DPW Wastewater Treatment Plant Tradesman	\$	49,482.47
Camuso-Reed, Clara	DPW Wastewater Lab Technician	\$	48,983.54
Nutter, Arthur	DPW Maintenance Worker	\$	48,632.59

EMPLOYEE	JOB TITLE	2007 GROSS EARNINGS	
Hoglund, Janice L.	Assistant to the Public Works Director	\$ 48,425.18	
Johnson, Jennifer L.	Administrative Assistant - Police Department	\$ 48,046.88	
Mitchell, Dawn M.	Administrative Assistant - Police Department	\$ 47,545.10	
Perusse, Melissa M.	Administrative Assistant - Fire Department	\$ 46,170.51	
Beaudoin, Lisa J.	Administrative Assistant - Business Department	\$ 45,523.94	
Edwards, Karen R.	Administrative Assistant - Planning/Zoning/Assessing	\$ 44,363.23	
Landgraf, Barbara L.	Deputy Town Clerk/Tax Collector	\$ 39,937.95	
Landry, Corey J.	Division Chief of Fire Operations	\$ 39,388.23	
McDermott, Bonnie	DPW Maintenance Worker	\$ 39,271.55	
Hamel, Donna L.	Secretary - Town Clerk/Tax Collector Office	\$ 31,835.53	
Cilley, Edward G.	Parking Enforcement Officer	\$ 29,591.27	
Peterson, Daniel S.	DPW Superintendent of Wastewater	\$ 25,373.68	
Cleary, Jason M.	Division Chief of Fire Prevention & Safety	\$ 23,704.14	
Doucette, Derek A.	Firefighter	\$ 17,482.68	
Laroche Sr., Raymond	DPW Part-Time Maintenance Worker	\$ 15,086.09	
Arredondo, Charlotte M.	Children and Young Adult Services Librarian	\$ 14,683.49	
Brooks, Phillips	DPW Part-Time Equipment Mechanic	\$ 13,630.50	
Tetreault, Mark W.	Fire Marshal	\$ 12,680.64	
Buckman, Andrew J.	Churchill Rink	\$ 12,538.13	
Leclair, Keith R.	Firefighter	\$ 11,796.19	
Stevens, Craig J.	DCAT Coordinator	\$ 11,413.63	
Richardson, Lisa M.	Parking Enforcement Secretary	\$ 10,160.76	
Martin, Richard A.	Police Evidence Technician	\$ 10,016.80	
Miner, Nancy S.	Library Assistant	\$ 7,043.91	
Moore, Nicole I.	Library Assistant	\$ 7,012.55	
Thrasher, Margaret R.	Library Assistant	\$ 5,332.01	
Brulet, Matthew	DPW Part-Time Laborer	\$ 5,326.00	
Hood, Brian W.	DPW Part-Time Laborer	\$ 5,230.00	
Lilly, Richard G.	Town Treasurer	\$ 5,200.00	
Meadowcroft, Jessica B.	Part-Time Office Assistant	\$ 4,735.00	
Fleming, Ryan J.	DPW Part-Time Laborer	\$ 4,490.00	
Auger, Danielle	Part-Time Office Assistant	\$ 3,495.00	
Kelly, Jennifer	Part-Time Police Officer	\$ 3,015.70	
O'Keefe, Patrick G.	DPW Part-Time Laborer	\$ 2,800.00	
Fedele, Stephen J.	DPW Part-Time Laborer	\$ 2,495.00	

EMPLOYEE	JOB TITLE	2007 GROSS EARNINGS	
Melanson, Donna M.	Part-Time Office Assistant	\$	2,383.50
Reinhold, Benjamin T.	DPW Part-Time Laborer	\$	2,200.00
Niman, Neil B.	Town Council Chairman	\$	2,000.00
Ricker, Edward R.	DPW Part-Time Laborer	\$	1,969.00
Ciampo, Patrick J.	DPW Part-Time Laborer	\$	1,650.00
Carroll, Diana C.	Town Council Member	\$	1,500.00
Leach, Catherine K.	Town Council Member	\$	1,500.00
Morong, Mark D.	Town Council Member	\$	1,500.00
Needell, Gerald J.	Town Council Member	\$	1,500.00
Smith, Henry M.	Town Council Member	\$	1,500.00
Smith, Julian	Town Council Member	\$	1,500.00
Van Asselt, Karl A.	Town Council Member	\$	1,500.00
Marino, Michelle G.	Part-Time Office Assistant	\$	1,332.00
Peterson, Elyza A.	DCAT Operator	\$	1,239.12
Krauklin, Peter D.	DPW Engineering Technician	\$	1,221.00
Shump, Ann U.	Supervisor of the Checklist	\$	1,190.00
Millett, Adam D.	Churchill Rink	\$	1,161.00
Miller, Damon W.	DPW Part-Time Laborer	\$	1,075.25
Kadden, Warren S.	Call Firefighter	\$	1,058.38
Lucius, Susan	Part-Time Minute Taker	\$	1,018.40
Regan, Christopher T.	Town Moderator	\$	912.00
Kopczynski, Karalynn A.	Call Firefighter	\$	906.20
Njue, Samuel M.	DCAT Operator	\$	894.18
Joyce, Mary M.	Part-Time Office Assistant	\$	874.50
Smith, Peter S.	Town Council Member	\$	750.00
Stanhope, Peter E.	Town Council Member	\$	750.00
Beaudoin, Phillip	Call Firefighter	\$	680.09
Smith, Wesley R.	Call Firefighter	\$	591.99
Kelley, Richard D.	Planning Board Member	\$	575.00
McGowan, William F.	Planning Board Member	\$	575.00
Stevens, Aaron	DCAT Operator	\$	572.30
Aiken, Judith K.	Supervisor of the Checklist	\$	553.00
Fuller, Susan L.	Planning Board Member	\$	500.00
Harris, Annmarie D.	Planning Board Member	\$	500.00
Ozenich, Richard A.	Planning Board Member	\$	500.00

EMPLOYEE	JOB TITLE	2007 GROSS EARNINGS	
Parnell, Lorne E.	Planning Board Member	\$	500.00
Roberts, Stephen N.	Planning Board Member	\$	500.00
Many, Richard P.	Call Firefighter	\$	463.44
Smith, Russell J.	Call Firefighter	\$	459.01
Lenharth, William A.	Call Firefighter	\$	457.67
Bowes, Morris W.	Deputy Town Treasurer	\$	400.00
Rackley, Heather L.	Part-Time Office Assistant	\$	400.00
Lewis, Wayne E.	Planning Board Member	\$	375.00
Ballestero, Alyssa D.	Part-Time Office Assistant	\$	372.50
Pekins, Roni S.	Supervisor of the Checklist	\$	315.00
Larner, Seth H.	DCAT Operator	\$	292.50
Stevens, Rachel E.	DCAT Operator	\$	272.50
Grant, W. Arthur	Planning Board Member	\$	250.00
Greene, Richard D.	Planning Board Member	\$	250.00
Carlyon, Matthew D.	Call Firefighter	\$	226.55
Brown, Ian S.	Churchill Rink	\$	173.25
Belshaw, Richard W.	DCAT Operator	\$	103.50
Reilly, Wayne D.	Call Firefighter	\$	98.50
Harris, Wendy E.	Library Assistant	\$	90.00
Maurice, Elizabeth V.	Election Official	\$	75.00